
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 21,036 1,058,380 -95.50 -40.75
    Deplaned 21,154 1,079,743 -95.46 -39.71
    Total 42,190 2,138,123 -95.48 -40.23

 Charter
    Enplaned 0 616 -100.00 -68.60
    Deplaned 0 375 -100.00 -79.82
    Total 0 991 -100.00 -74.06

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 21,036 1,058,996 -95.50 -40.78
    Deplaned 21,154 1,080,118 -95.47 -39.75
    Total 42,190 2,139,114 -95.49 -40.27

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 564 728,013 -99.82 -39.96
    Deplaned 16,803 832,372 -94.36 -21.78
    Total 17,367 1,560,385 -97.17 -31.46

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,171,830 31,914,718 -8.45 -6.02
    Deplaned 7,537,983 29,733,692 -12.13 -4.94
    Charter 0 1,339,720 -100.00 32.81
    Total 15,709,813 62,988,130 -10.49 -4.92

64,548,515 #DIV/0! 28.19
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 3,204 28,113 -66.31 -23.59
    Air Taxi 59 1,150 -84.35 -25.57
    Civil Itinerant 133 908 -50.74 -9.11
    Civil Local 92 138 170.59 130.00
    Military 95 219 -7.77 -26.01
    Total 3,583 30,528 -65.19 -23.08

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 0 33 -100.00 -45.90
    Air Taxi 620 4,794 -54.97 -7.09
    Civil Itinerant 1,524 11,082 -56.51 -4.18
    Civil Local 722 4,836 -33.82 33.85
    Military 28 278 -69.89 -4.79
    Total 2,894 21,023 -52.43 1.60

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Apr-20

% Change from 2019



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Apr-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 2,203 0.0% 0.2% 1,310 4,137 0.3% 0.2% -100.0% -46.7%
Alaska Alaska 572 22,087 2.7% 2.1% 11,060 43,009 2.4% 2.4% -94.8% -48.6%
American American 4,403 168,781 20.9% 15.9% 66,192 253,206 14.2% 14.2% -93.3% -33.3%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 5,191 0.0% 0.5% 2,883 15,071 0.6% 0.8% -100.0% -65.6%
Delta Delta 3,545 195,157 16.9% 18.4% 87,073 315,186 18.6% 17.6% -95.9% -38.1%
Frontier Frontier 227 15,112 1.1% 1.4% 3,459 17,091 0.7% 1.0% -93.4% -11.6%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  
United United 1,593 108,379 7.6% 10.2% 49,138 179,268 10.5% 10.0% -96.8% -39.5%
Southwest Southwest 10,120 503,072 48.1% 47.5% 229,356 890,154 49.0% 49.8% -95.6% -43.5%
Spirit Spirit 576 38,398 2.7% 3.6% 16,747 69,150 3.6% 3.9% -96.6% -44.5%

Scheduled TTL 21,036 1,058,380 100.0% 99.9% 467,218 1,786,272 99.9% 99.9% -95.5% -40.7%

Charter TTL 0 616 0.0% 0.1% 531 1962 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -68.6%

TTL 21,036 1,058,996 100.0% 100.0% 467,749 1,788,234 100.0% 100.0% -95.5% -40.8%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Apr-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 2,143 171,812 12.3% 11.0% 60,200 130,969 9.8% 5.8% -96.4% 31.2%
American American 13,481 288,145 77.6% 18.5% 180,315 721,129 29.3% 31.7% -92.5% -60.0%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 901 748,007 5.2% 47.9% 247,866 993,629 40.3% 43.6% -99.6% -24.7%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% y  
United United 842 349,636 4.8% 22.4% 126,331 430,964 20.6% 18.9% -99.3% -18.9%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 17,367 1,557,600 100.0% 99.8% 614,712 2,276,691 100.0% 100.0% -97.2% -31.6%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%      
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 0 2785 0.0% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

All Mail TTL 0 2,785 0.0% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 17,367 1,560,385 100.0% 100.0% 614,712 2,276,691 100.0% 100.0% -97.2% -31.5%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Apr-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 6,510 180,180 0.0% 0.3% 69,742 278,467 0.4% 0.4% -90.7% -35.3%
American American 8,792 136,969 0.1% 0.2% 61,224 306,775 0.3% 0.5% -85.6% -55.4%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 46,412 344,613 0.3% 0.5% 117,692 506,055 0.7% 0.8% -60.6% -31.9%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% y  
United United 1,588 119,813 0.0% 0.2% 38,389 86,740 0.2% 0.1% -95.9% 38.1%
Southwest Southwest 762,149 2,672,593 4.9% 4.2% 742,925 3,134,856 4.2% 4.7% 2.6% -14.7%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 825,451 3,454,168 5.3% 5.5% 1,029,972 4,312,893 5.9% 6.5% -19.9% -19.9%

FedEx FedEx 10,124,952 41,048,309 64.4% 65.2% 11,044,758 43,181,312 62.9% 65.2% -8.3% -4.9% p   p   p  p ,
Southern Air Southern Air 4,050 4,050 0.0% 0.0% 529,659 1,280,731 3.0% 1.9% -99.2% -99.7%
UPS UPS 4,119,788 16,467,554 26.2% 26.1% 4,900,334 16,414,348 27.9% 24.8% -15.9% 0.3%

All Cargo TTL 15,074,241 60,974,081 90.7% 91.3% 17,504,723 65,236,163 99.7% 98.5% -13.9% -6.5%

Charter TTL 635,572 2,014,049 4.0% 3.2% 46,580 1,008,729 0.3% 1.5% 1264.5% 99.7%

TTL 15,709,813 62,988,130 100.0% 100.0% 17,551,303 66,244,892 100.0% 100.0% -10.5% -4.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Apr-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 2,203 0.0% 0.2% 1,310 4,137 0.3% 0.2% -100.0% -46.7%
Alaska 572 22,087 2.7% 2.1% 11,060 43,009 2.4% 2.4% -94.8% -48.6%
American 4,403 168,781 20.9% 15.9% 66,192 253,206 14.2% 14.2% -93.3% -33.3%
Allegiant Air 0 5,191 0.0% 0.5% 2,883 15,071 0.6% 0.8% -100.0% -65.6%
Delta 3,545 195,157 16.9% 18.4% 87,073 315,186 18.6% 17.6% -95.9% -38.1%
Frontier 227 15,112 1.1% 1.4% 3,459 17,091 0.7% 1.0% -93.4% -11.6%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  
United 1,593 108,379 7.6% 10.2% 49,138 179,268 10.5% 10.0% -96.8% -39.5%
Southwest 10,120 503,072 48.1% 47.5% 229,356 890,154 49.0% 49.8% -95.6% -43.5%
Spirit 576 38,398 2.7% 3.6% 16,747 69,150 3.6% 3.9% -96.6% -44.5%
Charter 0 616 0.0% 0.1% 531 1,962 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -68.6%

Total 21,036 1,058,996 100.0% 100.0% 467,749 1,788,234 100.0% 100.0% -95.5% -40.8%

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 2,143 171,812 12.3% 11.0% 60,200 130,969 9.8% 5.8% -96.4% 31.2%
American 13,481 288,145 77.6% 18.5% 180,315 721,129 29.3% 31.7% -92.5% -60.0%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 901 748,007 5.2% 47.9% 247,866 993,629 40.3% 43.6% -99.6% -24.7%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  
United 842 349,636 4.8% 22.4% 126,331 430,964 20.6% 18.9% -99.3% -18.9%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 0 2,785 0.0% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 17,367 1,560,385 100.0% 100.0% 614,712 2,276,691 100.0% 100.0% -97.2% -31.5%

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 6,510 180,180 0.0% 0.3% 69,742 278,467 0.4% 0.4% -90.7% -35.3%
American 8,792 136,969 0.1% 0.2% 61,224 306,775 0.3% 0.5% -85.6% -55.4%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 46,412 344,613 0.3% 0.5% 117,692 506,055 0.7% 0.8% -60.6% -31.9%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
United 1,588 119,813 0.0% 0.2% 38,389 86,740 0.2% 0.1% -95.9% 38.1%
Southwest 762,149 2,672,593 4.9% 4.2% 742,925 3,134,856 4.2% 4.7% 2.6% -14.7%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 10,124,952 41,048,309 64.4% 65.2% 11,044,758 43,181,312 62.9% 65.2% -8.3% -4.9%
Southern Air 4,050 4,050 0.0% 0.0% 529,659 1,280,731 3.0% 1.9% -100.0% -99.7%
UPS 4,119,788 16,467,554 26.2% 26.1% 4,900,334 16,414,348 27.9% 24.8% -15.9% 0.3%
Charter 635,572 2,014,049 4.0% 3.2% 46,580 1,008,729 0.3% 1.5% 1264.5% 99.7%

Total 15,709,813 62,988,130 100.0% 100.0% 17,551,303 66,244,892 100.0% 100.0% -10.5% -4.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Apr-20

2020 2019

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 2,203 0.0% 0.2% 1,310 4,137 0.3% 0.2% -100.0% -46.7%
Alaska 572 22,087 2.7% 2.1% 11,060 43,009 2.4% 2.4% -94.8% -48.6%
American 4,403 168,781 20.9% 15.9% 66,192 253,206 14.2% 14.2% -93.3% -33.3%
Allegiant Air 0 5,191 0.0% 0.5% 2,883 15,071 0.6% 0.8% -100.0% -65.6%
Delta 3,545 195,157 16.9% 18.4% 87,073 315,186 18.6% 17.6% -95.9% -38.1%
Frontier 227 15,112 1.1% 1.4% 3,459 17,091 0.7% 1.0% -93.4% -11.6%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  
United 1,593 108,379 7.6% 10.2% 49,138 179,268 10.5% 10.0% -96.8% -39.5%
Southwest 10,120 503,072 48.1% 47.5% 229,356 890,154 49.0% 49.8% -95.6% -43.5%
Spirit 576 38,398 2.7% 3.6% 16,747 69,150 3.6% 3.9% -96.6% -44.5%
Charter 0 616 0.0% 0.1% 531 1962 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -68.6%

Total 21,036 1,058,996 100.0% 100.0% 467,749 1,788,234 100.0% 100.0% -95.5% -40.8%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Terminal B 14,237 720,316 67.7% 68.0% 327,489 1,248,349 70.0% 69.8% -95.7% -42.3%
Terminal C 6,799 338,680 32.3% 32.0% 140,260 539,885 30.0% 30.2% -95.2% -37.3%

Total 21,036 1,058,996 100.0% 100.0% 467,749 1,788,234 100.0% 100.0% -95.5% -40.8%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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